Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (Exacta Systems)

Colonial Downs, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton
Period: 2020/11/01 - 2020/11/30

Combined Report

Handle 169,551,131.42
Handle %
Commonwealth of Virginia 0.75%
New Kent County 0.29%
City of Hampton 0.09%
City of Richmond 0.09%
The Town of Vinton 0.03%
Total
Licensee
Total
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 2,149
Colonial Downs
Handle 30,218,700.95
Handle %
Commonwealth of Virginia 0.75%
New Kent County 0.50%
Total
Licensee
Total
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 599
Hampton
Handle 58,566,140.85
Handle %
Commonwealth of Virginia 0.75%
New Kent County 0.25%
City of Hampton 0.25%
Total
Licensee
Total
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 700

1.25%

1.25%

1.25%

Commission
1,271,633.49
499,424.58
146,415.35
153,681.34

48,234.38

7.02%

2,119,389.14

11,909,393.08

8.27%

Commission
226,640.26

151,093.50

7.36%

14,028,782.22

57,176.47

14,085,958.69

377,733.76

2,224,279.60

8.61%

Commission
439,246.06
146,415.35

146,415.35

6.96%

2,602,013.36

11,011.66

2,613,025.02

732,076.76

4,075,485.83

8.21%

4,807,562.59

25,729.52

4,833,292.11



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (Exacta Systems)
Colonial Downs, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Period: 2020/11/01 - 2020/11/30

Handle 61,472,536.72

Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County
City of Richmond
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 700

Handle 19,293,752.90

Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County
The Town of Vinton
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 150

Richmond

Handle %
0.75%
0.25%
0.25%

Vinton

Handle %
0.75%
0.25%
0.25%

1.25%

1.25%

Commission
461,044.03
153,681.34

153,681.34

6.91%

768,406.71

4,244,756.39

8.16%

Commission
144,703.15
48,234.38

48,234.38

7.07%

5,013,163.10

12,104.76

5,025,267.86

241,171.91

1,364,871.26

8.32%

1,606,043.17

8,330.53

1,614,373.70



