Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (Exacta Systems)

Colonial Downs, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Period: 2020/11/01 - 2020/11/30

Combined Report

	Col	mbined Report	<u>!</u>		
Handle 169,551,1	31.42				
		Handle %		Commission	
Commonwealth of Virgin	ia	0.75%		1,271,633.49	
New Kent County		0.29%		499,424.58	
City of Hampton		0.09%		146,415.35	
City of Richmond		0.09%		153,681.34	
The Town of Vinton		0.03%	_	48,234.38	
	Total		1.25%		2,119,389.14
Licensee				7 02%	11,909,393.08
Licensee	Total		-		14,028,782.22
	Total			0.2770	14,020,702.22
Breakage					57,176.47
Total Commission and Bre	eakage				14,085,958.69
Current Number of Termi	nals: 2,149				
	C	olonial Downs			
Handle 30,218,7		olonial Downs			
11dilaic 30,210,7	00.55	Handle %		Commission	
Commonwealth of Virgin	ia	0.75%		226,640.26	
New Kent County		0.50%		151,093.50	
,	Total	0.0070	1.25%		377,733.76
					,
Licensee			_	7.36%	2,224,279.60
	Total		_	8.61%	2,602,013.36
Breakage					11,011.66
Total Commission and Bro	•				2,613,025.02
Current Number of Termi	nals: 599				
		<u>Hampton</u>			
Handle 58,566,1	40.85	<u> </u>			
		Handle %		Commission	
Commonwealth of Virgin	ia	0.75%		439,246.06	
New Kent County		0.25%		146,415.35	
City of Hampton		0.25%		146,415.35	
	Total		1.25%		732,076.76
Licensee			-	6.96%	4,075,485.83
	Total			8.21%	4,807,562.59
Breakage					25,729.52
Total Commission and Bre	eakage			•	4,833,292.11
	-unuge				-7,000,202.11

700

Current Number of Terminals:

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report Colonial Downs (Exacta Systems) Colonial Downs, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Period: 2020/11/01 - 2020/11/30

Richmond	
----------	--

			<u> Kichmona</u>			
Handle	61,472,536.72					
			Handle %		Commission	
Commonwealth of Virginia		0.75%		461,044.03		
New Kent Cou	nty		0.25%		153,681.34	
City of Richmo	nd		0.25%		153,681.34	
	٦	Γotal		1.25%	_	768,406.71
Licensee				_	6.91%	4,244,756.39
	٦	Γotal			8.16%	5,013,163.10
Breakage						12,104.76
Total Commiss	ion and Breakage				_	5,025,267.86
Current Number	er of Terminals:	700				
			<u>Vinton</u>			
Handle	19,293,752.90					
			Handle %		Commission	
Commonwealt	h of Virginia		0.75%		Commission 144,703.15	
Commonwealt New Kent Cou	h of Virginia nty					
Commonwealt	h of Virginia nty		0.75%	_	144,703.15	
Commonwealt New Kent Cou	h of Virginia nty inton	Гotal	0.75% 0.25%	1.25%	144,703.15 48,234.38	241,171.91
Commonwealt New Kent Cou	h of Virginia nty inton	Гotal	0.75% 0.25%	1.25%	144,703.15 48,234.38	241,171.91 1,364,871.26
Commonwealt New Kent Cou The Town of V	h of Virginia nty inton	Fotal Fotal	0.75% 0.25%	1.25% 	144,703.15 48,234.38 48,234.38	
Commonwealt New Kent Cou The Town of V	h of Virginia nty inton		0.75% 0.25%	1.25%	144,703.15 48,234.38 48,234.38 7.07%	1,364,871.26
Commonwealt New Kent Cour The Town of Vi Licensee Breakage	h of Virginia nty inton		0.75% 0.25%	1.25% 	144,703.15 48,234.38 48,234.38 7.07%	1,364,871.26 1,606,043.17